FEATURES
� WIDE COMMON-MODE VOLTAGE:
−16V to 36V
� LOW ERROR: 3.0% Over Temp (max)
� BANDWIDTH: Up to 500kHz
� THREE TRANSFER FUNCTIONS AVAILABLE:
20V/V, 50V/V, and 100V/V
� QUIESCENT CURRENT: 900µA (max)

susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could
cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE-LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR(1)
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA, QUANTITY
INA193 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJJ
INA193AIDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
INA193 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJJ
INA193AIDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
INA194 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJI
INA194AIDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
INA194 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJI
INA194AIDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
INA195 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJK
INA195AIDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
INA195 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJK
INA195AIDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
INA196 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJE
INA196AIDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
INA196 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJE
INA196AIDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
INA197 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJH
INA197AIDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
INA197 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJH
INA197AIDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
INA198 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJL
INA198AIDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
INA198 SOT23-5 DBV −40°C to +125°C BJL
INA198AIDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
(1) For the most current specification and package information, refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
OUT
GND